5. Due to its nature, the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position does not represent the Company’s actual or prospective financial
position.

6. The Historical Financial Information is presented in an abbreviated form
and does not include all of the presentation, disclosures, statements or
comparatives required by Australian Accounting Standards (“AAS”)
applicable to general purpose financial reports prepared in accordance
with the Corporations Act.

7. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been
prepared on a consistent basis with the Company’s accounting policies as
disclosed in its financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2018 and
31 December 2018.

8. The Pro Forma Historical Combined Statement of Financial Position does
not include the impact of normal trading of the consolidated entity,
including revenue and capital expenditure, which has occurred since 31
December 2018;

9. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position assumes that
8,100,000 of the convertible notes were redeemed and 100,000 were
converted to ordinary shares as at 31 December 2018.

Pro Forma
31-Dec-18 31-Dec-18

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   10,333 21,735   (9,119) 22,949
Trade and other receivables   2,902 -   -   2,902

Other assets   1,187 -   -   1,187

Total current assets   14,422   21,735 (9,119)   27,038

Non-current assets

Oil and gas properties   26,550 -   -   26,550
Property, plant and equipment   201 -   -   201

Other assets   1,105 -   -   1,105

Total non-current assets   27,856   -   -   27,856

Total assets   42,278   21,735 (9,119)   54,894

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   2,114 -   (1,019) 1,095
Provisions   152 -   -   152
Convertible note   7,869 -   (7,869) -

Convertible note derivative   549 -   (549)   -

   10,684   - (9,437)   1,247

Non-current liabilities

Provisions   1,154 -   -   1,154

Total non-current liabilities   1,154   -   -   1,154

Total liabilities   11,838   - (9,437)   2,401

Net assets   30,440   21,735   318   52,493

Equity

Contributed equity   104,505 21,735   100   126,340
Reserves   13,937 -   -   13,937

Accumulated losses (88,002) -   218   (87,784)

Total equity   30,440   21,735   318   52,493

Placement and
Entitlement

Issue
Convertible

Note

41

42 Page 50

43

Competent Persons and Cautionary Statements
Competent Persons Statement
The information in this report that relates to oil and gas resources in relation to the Gulf Coast Package (Lightning, Mustang, Beluga, Oil Lake, Tarpon and Mallard) in the Gulf of
Mexico was compiled by technical employees of Hilcorp Energy Company, the Operator of the Gulf Coast Package, and subsequently reviewed by Mr Will Armstrong BS in Geology,
MS in Geology (Applied Geophysics), who has consented to the inclusion of such information in this report in the form and context in which it appears.